Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule X, clause 2(g)(5)*, of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked
to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: SCience, Space, and Technology

Subcommittee:

Hearing Date: JUne 12, 2020

Hearing Subject:

The Role of AFG and SAFER Grants in COVID-19 Response

Witness Name: R0Y L. "Sandy” McGhee, |I|

Position/Title: District 11 Vice President, International Association of Fire Fighters

Witness Type: O Governmental @ Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? QO Self @ Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

International Association of Fire Fighters

If you are a_ non-governmental witness, please list any federal grants, cooperative aggrements, or contracts
(including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the
organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two
calendar years. Include the source and amount of each grant, cooperative aggreement, or contract. /f
necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

wee Attachment

If you are a non-governmental witness, please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign
government and related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at
this hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and
country of origin of each contract or payment, [f necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

N/A




Name

FDN:
FDN:
FDN:
FDN:
H&S:
H&S:
H&S:
H&S:

H&S:

BURN Fire Act 2015
BURN Fire Act 2016
BURN Fire Act 2017
BURN Fire Act 2018
Fire Act 2015
Fire Act 2016
Fire Act 2017
Fire Act 2018

WUI Univ Aux RSC 2016

T&l: CFAI 2016
T&l: CFAI 2017
T&l: CFAI 2018
T&I: IPSDI/FPS2018

Funding source Start Date End Date

DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/1/2016
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/1/2017
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/14/2018
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/20/2019
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/1/2016
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/1/2017
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/14/2018
DHS/FEMA, AFG 9/20/2019
Contract - CA State University San Marcos

Funding from DHS/FEMA, FP&S 4/1/2018
Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S 9/1/2016
Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S 8/4/2017
Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S 8/31/2018

Subaward with IPSDI - Funding from DHS/FEMA, FP&S 9/20/2019

2/28/2019
2/28/2020
9/13/2020
9/19/2021
8/28/2018
8/31/2019
9/13/2020
9/19/2021

2/24/2020
8/31/2017

8/3/2019
8/30/2020
9/19/2021

Total Award Amount
$1,564,767
$1,574,973
$1,574,435
$1,496,191
$1,574,962
$1,523,034
$1,574,840
$1,573,712

$100,000
$725,000
$596,578
$70,154
$68,297
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