Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause $2(g)(5)^*$, of the *Rules of the House of Representatives*, witnesses are asked to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: Science, Space, and Technology			
Subcommittee:			
Hearing Date: June 12, 2020			
Hearing Subject:			
The Role of AFG and SAFER Grants in COVID-19 Response			
Witness Name: Roy L. "Sandy" McGhee, III Position/Title: District 11 Vice President, International Association of Fire Fighters			
Witness Type: O Governmental Non-governmental			
Are you representing yourself or an organization? O Self Organization			
If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:			
International Association of Fire Fighters			
If you are a non-governmental witness, please list any federal grants, cooperative aggreements, or contracts			

If you are a <u>non-governmental witness</u>, please list any federal grants, cooperative aggrements, or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two calendar years. Include the source and amount of each grant, cooperative aggreement, or contract. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

See Attachment

If you are a <u>non-governmental witness</u>, please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

٨

N/A

Name	Funding source	Start Date End Date	Total Award Amount
FDN: BURN Fire Act 2015	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/1/2016 2/28/2019	\$1,564,767
FDN: BURN Fire Act 2016	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/1/2017 2/28/2020	\$1,574,973
FDN: BURN Fire Act 2017	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/14/2018 9/13/2020	\$1,574,435
FDN: BURN Fire Act 2018	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/20/2019 9/19/2021	\$1,496,191
H&S: Fire Act 2015	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/1/2016 8/28/2018	\$1,574,962
H&S: Fire Act 2016	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/1/2017 8/31/2019	\$1,523,034
H&S: Fire Act 2017	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/14/2018 9/13/2020	\$1,574,840
H&S: Fire Act 2018	DHS/FEMA, AFG	9/20/2019 9/19/2021	\$1,573,712
	Contract - CA State University San Marcos		
H&S: WUI Univ Aux RSC 2016	Funding from DHS/FEMA, FP&S	4/1/2018 2/24/2020	\$100,000
T&I: CFAI 2016	Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S	9/1/2016 8/31/2017	\$725,000
T&I: CFAI 2017	Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S	8/4/2017 8/3/2019	\$596,578
T&I: CFAI 2018	Subaward CFAI- DHS/FEMA, FP&S	8/31/2018 8/30/2020	\$70,154
T&I: IPSDI/FPS2018	Subaward with IPSDI - Funding from DHS/FEMA, FP&S	9/20/2019 9/19/2021	\$68,297